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Instruction Manual
Smart Switch 

Wi-Fi Single Pole / 3 Way 

Scan the QR code Please connect the device
according to the

configuration process.

1. Method one:

2. Method two:

Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.

HOME, SMART MOES HOME

English

① ②

Escanea el código QR Conecte el dispositivo
de acuerdo con el

proceso de configuración.

1. Método uno:

2. Método dos:

Escanea el código QR para configurar la guía de red.

① ②

Add

Add

①. Launch MOES App, sign into your account and make 
sure Smart Device is on the device list. 

②. Minimize MOES App, then launch the Alexa App and sign 
in your Alexa account and make sure you have at least one 
Alexa smart speaker-controlled device installed like Echo 
dot, etc.

③. In the Bottom right corner of Home page, press      the      
button to show APP Menu. Then select                      in the 
menu.
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Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes,we 
are always here for your complete satisfaction,just feel 
free to share your great shopping experience with us.

If you have any other need,please do not hesitate to 
contact us first,we will try to meet your demand.

Locate your circuit breaker panel and turn off the power 
to each switch you are replacing.

Remove the switch and pull it away from the wall.
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STEP 2

STEP 1

Circuit breaker panel

Turn Off Power

Input Power:

Control Principle : 

Wireless Protocol:

Max Current: 

Standby Power:

Button Life:

100~245V AC 50/60Hz

Model: WS-SR-US-T

Relay

WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz

10A

≤0.5W

500K times

 106*45*35 mmDimension:

STEP 5 STEP 7 STEP 10

ON/OFF

LED Indicator

Cover Panel

Switch StatusLight StatusLight Color

White

OFF

ON

Power OFF

Power ON

Blink Quickly
(0.5s )

Blink Slowly
(1s )

Ready for AP
(Access Point)

configuration mode

Ready for default
configuration mode

Tools you’ll need

Flat-head screwdriver

Phillips-head screwdriver Pliers

Electricity can cause personal injury and property damage 
if handled improperly.If you are not sure about any part of 
these instructions, please seek professional assistance 
from a  qualified electrician.
Ensure all wark meets applicable local and national codes.

WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK 

Voltage tester

Approximately
30 minutes to install 
and setup the switch

30min
3
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STEP 3

STEP 4

Verify Power is Off

Pull Out Old Switch

You may need to turn off more than one circuit breaker.

We recommend you to remove the faceplate from the old switch 
and use an electrical tester to test all wires connected to the 
switch to ensure there is no voltage in the circuit.

STEP 6 STEP 9

Mount the switch
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STEP 11

STEP 12

Turn on the power 

3.Open Smart Life/Tuya App and Click“+”,then the 
prompt page will automatically show on the screen.Click 
“Go to add”.  

Pair and clear up the WiFi code with Bluetooth and WiFi 
connected meantime.(New Updated)  

2.Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and Bluetooth. 

1.Press and hold switch button for 6s until the white 
indicator flashes to reset the switch and get into quick 
configure mode.

Complete the wiring of the switch module before pairing

4.Select the device you want to add and click “+”

5.Enter Wi-Fi Password and click “Next”,waiting for 
completing the connection. 

Note: 
The switch only supports 2.4G network.If you have connected 
5G network,please disconnect 5G network firstly and connect 
2.4G network.

6.Add the device successfully, you can edit the name of the 
device to enter the device page by click “Done”  

If you cannot add your Smart Device , please check:

1) Whether the Smart Device is powered on.

2) Whether the phone is connected with 2.4GHz Wi-Fi 
network.

3) Please check routers or related: if your router is 
dual-band, please select 2.4GHz Wi-Fi network to connect 
your phone and Smart Plug.

4) Setting up Wi-Fi router: setting encryption method as 
WPA2-PSK and authorization type as AES, or set both 
as auto. Wireless mode cannot be 11n only. 

5) Please use English and numbers to name your Wi-Fi 
router. Otherwise our Smart Plug may not recognize it 
when you try to add it into Smart Life. 

6) To stay strong Wi-Fi connection, please keep smart 
device close to router. 

7) Whether connected devices have reached the 
maximum number of router’s connections. If so, please 
turn off some devices connected to the router and try 
again.

Please disconnect the power supply before installing or removing the 
device for avoiding irreversible damage on the device from the 
electric current or some unpredictable problems such as lamp 
flashing.

Attention:

All products marked with the symbol for separate collection 
of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive 
2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of separately from unsorted 
municipal waste. To protect your health and 
the environment, this equipment must be 
disposed of at designated collection points 
for electrical and electronic equipment 
designated by the government or local 
authorities. Correct disposal and recycling 
will help prevent potential negative 
consequences for the environment and 
human health. To find out where these collection points are 
and how they work, contact the installer or your local 
authority.

Identify The Old Switch 

3-Way 3-Way

Single Pole SwitchA

B 3-Way Switch

Single Pole 

Two switches control the same light or the same bundle of lights.

Only one switch control one light or a bundle of lights.

Single Pole SwitchA

ldentify Line/Load Wire
Note:The color of your wire may be different from 
the color shown on the manual.

B 3-Way Switch

LINE/LOAD wire (usually BLACK, attached with a black screw, and 
may be Remarked "common".)

Line /Hot

Traveler

Line /Hot

Load

Traveler

Find the NEUTRAL Wires
Neutral wire is required to install the smart light switch.Most likely 
a bundle of one or more white wires in the wall.

Test NEUTRAL and GROUND Wires
Make sure there is no power on the neutral wires from neighbor-
ingcircuit. lf necessary, shut off additional circuits until no voltage 
is found.
GROUND wires are usually BARE COPPER or GREEN.

STEP 8

Neutral

Ground

Traveler

Line /Hot

Note: If there is no neutral, please try another 
location or call an electrician for help.

Neutral

Take Pictures of the Wiring

Loosen the screw terminals and remove 
the old switch.

Wire the Smart Switch
Single Pole Wiring Diagram
( 3-Way Model）
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Note: Both L1&L2 can be connected to the load. 
It is recommended to connect the load through L2 
and cover L1 with a wire nut.
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3-way Smart Switch

3-Way Wiring Diagram
Replace ONE of your REGULAR 
3-WAY SWITCHES with SMART 
SWITCH
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Replace BOTH of your REGULAR 
3-WAY SWITCHES with SMART 
SWITCHES

Not Working Situation

Traditonal Dimmer
or

Smart Dimmer

Smart
Switch

② Registration or Log in.
 • Download “MOES” Application.
 • Enter the Register/Login interface; tap “Register” to 
create   an account by entering your phone number to get 
verification code and “Set password”. Choose “Log in” if 
you already have a MOES account.
③ Configure the APP to the switch.
 • Preparation: Ensure the switch has been connected with 
electricity; ensure your phone has been connected to 
Wi-Fi and is able to connect to the Internet.

① Download MOES App on App store or scan 
    the QR code 

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility 
than Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, functional well for 
scene controlled by Siri, widget and scene recommen-
dations as the fully new customized service. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works, but 
MOES App is highly recommended)

Thank you for your trust and support to our products, we will 
provide you with a two-year worry-free after-sales service 
(freight is not included), please do not alter this warranty 
service card, to safeguard your legitimate rights and 
interests. If you need service or have any questions, please 
consult the distributor or contact us.
Product quality problems occur within 24 months from the 
date of receipt, please prepare the product and the 
packaging, applying for after-sales maintenance in the site 
or store where you purchase; If the product is damaged due 
to personal reasons, a certain amount of maintenance fee 
shall be charged for repair.
We have the right to refuse to provide warranty service if:
1. Products with damaged appearance, missing LOGO or 
beyond the service term
2. Products that are disassembled, injured, privately 
repaired, modified or have missing parts
3. The circuit is burned or the data cable or power interface 
is damaged
4. Products damaged by foreign matter intrusion (including 
but not limited to various forms of fluid, sand, dust, soot, 
etc.)

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology 
Innovation Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, 
Yueqing Economic Development Zone, 
Yueqing, Zhejiang, China
Tel:+86-577-57186815 
Email:service@moeshouse.com
Made In China

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am 
Main
Email: E-crossstu@web.de
Tel: +4969332967674
Made in China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road 
Business Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, 
Wales, CF15 7QR
Tel:+442921680945 
Email:contact@evatmaster.com

MOES.Official

@moes_smart

@moessmart

@moes_smart

@moes_smart www.moes.net

请扫描二维码获取中文的说
明书、安装视频及功能介
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PanelSwitch ScrewsWire Caps
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Product Type
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Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche 
Handbuch, das Installationsvideo und die Funktionsein 
führung zu erhalten
Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en 
español, el video de instalación y la introducción de la 
función

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en 
français, la vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des 
fonctions

Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство 
на русском языке, видео по установке и описание 
функций

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in 
italiano, il video di installazione e la guida alle 
funzionalità. Video di installazione e funzionalità 

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, 
o vídeo de instalação e a introdução das funções 

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać  instrukcję obsługi, film 
instalacyjny i wprowadzenie do funkcji
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Ubique su panel de disyuntores y desconecte la 
alimentación de cada interruptor que esté reemplazando.

Retire el interruptor y sáquelo de la pared.
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PASO 2

PASO 1

Panel de disyuntores

Apague la energía

PASO 5 PASO 7 PASO 10

PASO 6 PASO 9

Monte el interruptor

1

2

PASO 11

PASO 12

Conectar la alimentación

3.Abra la aplicación Smart Life/Tuya y haga clic en "+", 
luego la página de aviso se mostrará automáticamente en 
la pantalla. Haga clic en "Ir a agregar".

Empareje y borre el código WiFi con Bluetooth y WiFi 
conectado mientras tanto. (Nuevo actualizado)

2.Asegúrese de que su teléfono esté conectado a Wi-Fi y 
Bluetooth.

1.Mantenga presionado el botón del interruptor durante 6 s 
hasta que el indicador blanco parpadee para restablecer el 
interruptor y entrar en el modo de configuración rápida.

Complete el cableado del módulo de interruptores antes de emparejar

4.Seleccione el dispositivo que desea agregar y haga clic en 
"+"

5.Ingrese la contraseña de Wi-Fi y haga clic en "Siguiente", 
esperando completar la conexión.

Nota: 
El interruptor solo es compatible con la red 2.4G. Si ha 
conectado una red 5G, primero desconecte la red 5G y 
conecte la red 2.4G.

6.Agregue el dispositivo con éxito, puede editar el nombre del 
dispositivo para ingresar a la página del dispositivo haciendo clic 
en "Listo"

Desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes de instalar o quitar el 
dispositivo para evitar daños irreversibles en el dispositivo debido a 
la corriente eléctrica o algunos problemas impredecibles, como el 
parpadeo de la lámpara.

Atención:

Identificar el viejo interruptor

3 vías 3 vías

Interruptor unipolarA

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Unipolar

Dos interruptores controlan la misma luz o el mismo haz de luces.

Solo un interruptor controla una luz o un grupo de luces.

Interruptor unipolarA

identificar el cable de línea/carga
Nota: el color de su cable puede ser diferente del 
color que se muestra en el manual.

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Cable de LÍNEA/CARGA (generalmente NEGRO, conectado con un 
tornillo negro y puede estar marcado como "común").

Línea/
Caliente

Viajero

Línea/
Caliente

Carga

Viajero

Encuentre los cables NEUTRO
Se requiere un cable neutro para instalar el interruptor de luz inteligente. Lo 
más probable es que sea un manojo de uno o más cables blancos en la pared.

Pruebe los cables NEUTRO y A TIERRA
Asegúrese de que no haya energía en los cables neutros del circuito 
vecino. De ser necesario, apague los circuitos adicionales hasta que 
no se encuentre voltaje.
Los cables de TIERRA suelen ser de COBRE DESNUDO o VERDE.

PASO 8

Neutral

Suelo

Viajero

Línea/
Caliente

Nota: Si no hay neutral, intente en otra ubicación o 
llame a un electricista para obtener ayuda.

Neutral

Tome fotos del cableado

Afloje los terminales de tornillo y retire el interruptor 
viejo.

Conecte el interruptor inteligente
Diagrama de cableado de un 
solo polo
(Modelo de 3 vías)
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Nota: Tanto L1 como L2 se pueden conectar a la 
carga. Se recomienda conectar la carga a través 
de L2 y cubrir L1 con una tuerca para cables.
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Diagrama de cableado de 3 vías

Reemplace UNO de sus 
INTERRUPTORES REGULARES 
DE 3 VÍAS con INTERRUPTOR 
INTELIGENTE
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TORES REGULARES DE 3 VÍAS 
con INTERRUPTORES 
INTELIGENTES

Situación no laboral

Atenuador tradicional
o Atenuador inteligente

interruptor
inteligente

② Registro o Iniciar sesión.
 • Descarga la aplicación “MOES”.
 • Ingrese a la interfaz de registro/inicio de sesión; toque 
"Registrarse" para crear una cuenta ingresando su número de 
teléfono para obtener el código de verificación y "Establecer 
contraseña". Elija "Iniciar sesión" si ya tiene una cuenta MOES.
③ Configure la aplicación para el interruptor.
 • Configure la aplicación para el interruptor. Preparación: 
asegúrese de que el interruptor se haya conectado con 
electricidad; asegúrese de que su teléfono se haya conectado a 
Wi-Fi y pueda conectarse a Internet.

① Descargue la aplicación MOES en la tienda de
    aplicaciones o escanee el código QR

La aplicación MOES se actualiza con mucha más compatibili-
dad que la aplicación Tuya Smart/Smart Life, funciona bien 
para escenas controladas por Siri, widgets y recomendaciones 
de escenas como el servicio personalizado completamente 
nuevo.
(Nota: la aplicación Tuya Smart/Smart Life aún funciona, pero 
se recomienda encarecidamente la aplicación MOES)

08   Método de enlace Wi-Fi:
(dos métodos de emparejamiento)

07  Agregar dispositivos

3
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PASO 3

PASO 4

Verifique que la energía esté apagada

Saque el interruptor viejo

Es posible que deba apagar más de un disyuntor.

Le recomendamos que retire la placa frontal del interruptor 
anterior y use un probador eléctrico para probar todos los cables 
conectados al interruptor para asegurarse de que no haya voltaje 
en el circuito.
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Done

WS-SR-US-MS-CM13
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Next
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Home

1. Complete product networking configuration in 
the App

2. How to connect Smart Device to Amazon Alexa.

Complete the device's networking configuration according 
to the prompts in the App.
Note: In the App, change the name of the device to an 
easily identifiable name such as Alexa; names are usually 
in English, such as “bed light”.

④. Click on the search button in the upper right corner, enter 
“MOES" in the search box, and then search.  

⑤. Enable MOES Smart Skill then sign in your moes account 
to complete your account set up. 

⑥. After successfully logging into your account, you need 
to give Alexa 20 seconds to search for devices .Once the 
device is successfully discovered, your MOES application 
is now paired with Alexa. Clicking “       ”will display all 
available devices in your APP, and now you can control 
smart devices through Alexa.

3.How to connect Smart Device to Google Home

①. Launch the Google Home App and make sure Google 
Home speaker is installed. If not, please follow Google 
Home speaker installation instruction to complete the 
installation.
②. Open the Google Home app and click on the plus sign 
in the top left corner to enter the “add and manage" page, 
then click on “Set up device”.

③. Enter “MOES" in the search box and then search for 
it. Enable MOES smart skills, and then log in to your 
moes account to complete the account setup. After 
successfully logging into your account, you need to wait 
20 seconds to search for devices. Once the device is 
successfully discovered, it means that your MOES 
application has been paired with Google Home, and all 
available smart devices are displayed on the homepage 
upon returning. Now you can use Google Home to control 
your smart devices.

Next

Done

Home

Add
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Manual de instrucciones
(Español) 
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